(A) N 06-13-2005		
Form PTO-1595 () G / G RECC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	922385	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
HSC Research and Development Limited Partnersh		CE-ASCIAK
M2C Kesesich aun Desembrucht muren Fermeren	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖫 Merger	71	10 Dana Bark Driva
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 218 Rose Park Drive	
Other	Apartment #1	
	City: Toronto	State: ON_Zip: M4T 1R4
Execution Date: 7/22/2004	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🙀 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,673,785	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	The state of the s	
Name: Patricia A. Rae (Dr.)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Sim & McBurney	🖳 Enclosed	
	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
		Charge
Street Address: 330 University Avenue	8. Deposit account nun	mber: Charge
	192253	ĺ
6th Floor		
City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5G 1R7		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	· - 0	
Patricia A. Rae (Dr.)	elicia lore	June 9,2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 016127 FRAME: 0937

n-03-05

Additional Information

Continuation of the information in Item 1.

Please note that the full name of the conveying party is:

HSC Research and Development Limited Partnership

Continuation of the information in Item 2.

Please note that the complete address of the receiving party is:

218 Rose Park Drive Apartment #1 Toronto, Ontario M4T 1R4 CANADA

Continuation of the information in Item 5

Please note that the complete address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed to is:

Sim & McBurney 330 University Avenue 6th Floor Toronto, ON M5G 1R7 CANADA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.
I, (We),HSC Research and Development Limited Partnership
(name(s) of assignor(s)*
assignor whose full post office address is <u>555 University Avenue, Room 5270, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1X8 Canada</u> ,
do hereby confirm my(our) sale, assignment, transfer an <mark>d setti</mark> ng over and l(we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to
Cecil R. Pace-Asciak (name(s) of assignee(s)*
assignee(s), whose full post office address is <u>218 Rose Park Drive. Apartment #1, Toronto, Optario M4T 1R5, Canad</u>
my(our) entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent and patent application;
Canadian Patent Application No. 2, 393,904, entitled "USE OF HEPOXILINS OR HEPOXILIN ANALOGS AS
ANTIDIABETICS, ANTIINFLAMMATORY AGENTS ", filed on August 30, 2000; and
U.S. Patent No. 6,673,785, entitled "USE OF HEPOXILINS OR HEPOXILIN ANALOGS AS
ANTIDIABETICS, ANTIINFLAMMATORY AGENTS", issued January 6, 2004;
together with my(our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application and patent, any and all divisional
applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention in Canada and the United States,
ncluding all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated
herewith all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by me(us) had this
assignment not been made,
AND I (we), on behalf of myself(ourselves) and my(our) executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such fawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, locuments, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada and the United States for aid invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.
SIGNED at
gnature(s) of assignor(s):** SC Research and Development Limited Partnership
Stuart D. Howe, Ph.D. President HSC Research and Development Limited
Partnership S55 University Avenue Toronto, Ontario M5G 1X8

PATENT RECORDED: 06/09/2005 REEL: 016127 FRAME: 0939